

# COTTO

## KID'S MENU

### TOAST

Choose between: Butter, Vegemite, Jam, Nutella or Peanut Butter. **6.0**

### SCRAMBLED EGGS ON TOAST 10.0

Add: Avo +3 | Bacon +3 | Haloumi +3

### HAM & CHEESE TOASTIE (GFO)

Gypsy ham and Swiss cheese. **10.0**

### CHEESE BURGER & FRIES (GFO)

Brioche bun, beef patty, American cheese, ketchup, french fries. **13.0**

### WAFFLES (GF)

With fresh fruits and maple syrup. **13.0**

### CHICKEN COTOLETTA

With french fries and tomato sauce. **13.0**

### DRINKS

#### BABYCINO 2.0

#### HOT CHOCOLATE 5.3

**MILKSHAKE 5.0**  
(Chocolate | Vanilla | Strawberry)

#### ORANGE JUICE 5.0

#### APPLE JUICE 5.0



Can you find  
Mr. Cotto?

(V) VEGETARIAN  
(VO) VEGETARIAN OPTION  
(N) CONTAINS NUTS  
(VG) VEGAN  
(VGO) VEGAN OPTION  
(GF) GLUTEN FREE  
(GFO) GLUTEN FREE OPTION

Our gluten-free meals are prepared using gluten-free ingredients; however, they are made in the same kitchen as our other dishes. Our kitchen also handles nuts and seeds. Please inform our staff of any allergies.

Evenly Split Bills Only & No substitutions

Kitchen Closes at 2.30pm Daily  
Additional charges may apply

